



2026:BHC-KOL:3814

Board Sr.No.: -97

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4443 OF 2025

Yashshree Niranjana Tiwari And OtherPETITIONER

V/S

Jyoti Deepak TiwariRESPONDENT

Abhishek Tejpal Ingale a/w Vrunali Vilankar a/w Aditya Patil
for Petitioner

Niranjana D. Tiwari for Respondent

Veera Shinde, APP for Respondent / State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 13th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)