



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY 2026:BHC-KOL:3814
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4443 OF 2025

Yashshree Niranjana Tiwari And Other ...Petitioners
Versus
Jyoti Deepak Tiwari ...Respondent

Adv. Abhishek Ingale (through V.C.) a/w Adv. Aditya Patil, Adv.
Vrunali Vilankar, for Petitioners.
Adv. Niranjana Deepak Tiwari, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 23rd DECEMBER 2025.

P.C.

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioners and learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Stand over to 16th January 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)